PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8009377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIYA YOKOGAWA	12/11/2020
CHAE HON KIM	04/11/2023
CHUNG HOON LEE	04/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEOUL VIOSYS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	65-16, SANDAN-RO 163 BEON-GIL, DANWON-GU, ANSAN-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	15429

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17119139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5187553658

Email: national@labattlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LABATT, LLC Address Line 1: PO BOX 630

Address Line 4: VALATIE, NEW YORK 12184

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SVC-P010-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN LABATT
SIGNATURE:	/John LaBatt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=20_12_11 PV18050-US001_Inventor Toshiya#page1.tif

source=PV18050-Us001#page1.tif source=PV18050-Us001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063963 FRAME: 0255

507962240

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	GROUP III-V LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	Attorney Docket No. 0500V-000105/US/NPA
		Client Reference No. P19-6032/PCT/US
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:	·
This declara	ition is directed to:	
IXI T	he attached application, or	
•	nited States application or PCT international application number	
filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Assignee(s	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	SEOUL VIOSYS CO., LTD.	1
	65-16, Sandan-ro 163 beon-gil, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si Gyeonggi-de	ο,
	Republic of Korea	
£		
I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and wherein said Assignee(s) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, continuation, or continuation-in- part thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignment may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes her		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNORS		
Inventor: Toshiya YOKOGAWA Date: 2020, 12, 11		
Signature: Todiya Tokogawa		
	ation data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must a nel form for each additional inventor.	accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 063963 FRAME: 0256

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention		Attorney Docket No. 0500V-000105/US/NPA
	GROUP III-V LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	Client Reference No.
		P19-6032/PCT/US
As the belo	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declar	ation is directed to:	
	he attached application, or	
25 U	nited States application or PCT international application number 17/119,139 on December 11, 2020	
The above- I believe tha I hereby ack	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me. It is an the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the appropriate that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
Assignee(/	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
	SEOUL VIOSYS CO., LTD. 65-16, Sandan-ro 163 beon-gil, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea),
I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and wherein said Assignee(s) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Parls Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the tull end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignment and this Assignment and sale not been made; and I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrume		
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor	Chae Hon KIM Date: ১০১১. ৫.	
Signature	Quith as	·
	cation data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must a nal form for each additional inventor.	iccompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 063963 FRAME: 0257

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention		Attorney Docket No. 0500V-000105/US/NPA	
	GROUP III-V LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	Client Reference No. P19-6032/PCT/US	
ł	v named inventor, I hereby declare that: ition is directed to:		
{	he attached application, or		
United States application or PCT international application number 17/119,139 filed on December 11, 2020 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
Assignee(s	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION		
	SEOUL VIOSYS CO., LTD. 65-16, Sandan-ro 163 beon-gil, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	,	
I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and wherein said Assignee(s) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged; I hereby assign, seil and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all daims for damages and profits by reason of any pest infringement of said letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Parls Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees any from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments			
	ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor:	Chung Hoon LEE Date: 2023 - 54	14	
Signature			
	ation data sheet (PTO:AIAH-ro equivalent) including naming the entire inventive entity, must a nal form for each additional inventor.	ccompany this form.	

PATENT REEL: 063963 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 06/15/2023